

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9424/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 17/12/2003 in WP No. 1084/2001
& ON No. 3255/1977 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

RAMESH CHANDRA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHINI DEVI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,permission to submit
additional document(s) and prayer for interim relief and office
report)

Date: 23/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Bharat Sangal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners states that
the previous dasti service is not traceable.

Fresh additional notice by registered post A.D. Dasti
service in addition is allowed as prayed for.

List the matter on 18.7.2007.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar