

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9424/2004

RAMESH CHANDRA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHINI DEVI

Respondent(s)

Date: 28/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.R. Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Bharat Sangal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Interim application filed on 25.1.2008 is allowed as prayed for.

However, petitioners have to confirm service of notice by publication in one
of the newspaper in English also.

List the matter on 27.3.2008.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar