

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9424/2004

RAMESH CHANDRA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHINI DEVI

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default dt. 22.9.2008)

Date: 01/10/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Bharat Sangal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Perused Office Report on default dt. 22.9.2008.
However, Mr. Bharat Sangal, learned counsel for the petitioners
submits that he has no instruction in this matter. The special leave
petition is accordingly dismissed as withdrawn.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master